Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP)

Maywood Chemical Company Superfund Site

ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD

Document Number

MISS-071.



US Army Corps of Engineers® . (201) 843-7466

112082

Fax: (201) 843-7560

U.S. Department of Energy

Public Information Center 43 West Pleasant Avenue Maywood, New Jersey 07607

December 28, 1993

Job No. 14501, FUSRAP Project DOE Contract No. DE-AC05-910R21949 CODE: 2520/WBS: 138

Our Town Newspaper Advertising Department 58 West Pleasant Avenue Maywood, NJ 07607

Attention: Ms. Kathy Panos

Subject: Display Advertisement

Dear Ms. Panos:

I am enclosing a camera ready, display advertisement announcing an information session at the Department of Energy Public Information Center in Maywood. As we discussed, I would like the advertisement to appear in the January 6, 1994 issue of your newspaper.

If you should have any questions, please call me at (201) 843-7466. Thank you for your assistance.

Yours truly

Lee Woods Community Relations Coordinator



FORMERLY UTILIZED SITES REMEDIAL ACTION PROGRAM

112082



You are invited!

The U.S. Department of Energy DROP-IN SESSION Wednesday, January 12, 7:00 - 8:30 p.m. Maywood Information Center 43 W. Pleasant Avenue

The U.S. Department of Energy invites you to take this opportunity to visit the Information Center to informally meet with the site manager for the Maywood site to ask questions about site activities of interest or concern to you.

DOE has the responsibility for the cleanup of radioactively contaminated properties associated with the Maywood site under its Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP). For more information, or if you would like to be added to our mailing list to receive updated site information, please contact the DOE Public Information Center, (201) 843-7466.